of India or any other investments as permitted under applicable laws.” 

d) Basis on which the price has been arrived at and justification for the price (including premium), if any, under para 6, 

para following changes are being made: 

After the words ₹ 98.49 (Rupees Ninety Eight and Forty Nine Paisa only) and ₹ 109.14 (Rupees One Hundred Nine and Fourteen 

Paisa only), words “(rounded up to two decimals)” are being added in order to provide better clarity for arriving at the Floor Price.  

e) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue, under para 17, shall be replaced with the